V& micHELIN

PiLoT CHALLENGE

Race Pit Stop Time Cards

BMW M Endurance Challenge at Daytona

Daytena International Speedway / 3.56 miles
January 26 - 30, 2022 / Daytona Beach, Florida

IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

JIMSN

Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver

Pit Time T. Pit Time

1 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Agq

Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
1 14:08:02.185 T. Hagler 14:09:25.964 T. Hagler 1:23.779 1:23.779
2 15:02:44.442 T. Hagler 15:04:37.900 M. Lewis 1:53.458 3:17.237
3 15:22:05.156 M. Lewis 15:23:18.233 M. Lewis 1:13.077 4:30.314
4 15:31:02.506 M. Lewis 15:31:48.122 M. Lewis 45.616 5:15.930
5 16:08:01.577 M. Lewis 16:09:42.395 M. Lewis 1:40.818 6:56.748
6 16:46:39.706 M. Lewis 16:47:58.576 M. Lewis 1:18.870 8:15.618
3 JG Wentworth Racing by Infinity Au
Toyota Supra GT4 GS
1 14:04:36.446 S. Monk 14:05:57.779 S. Monk 1:21.333 1:21.333
2 14:59:56.454 S. Monk 15:01:51.799 K. Marcelli 1:55.345 3:16.678
3 16:01:49.636 K. Marcelli 16:03:36.188 K. Marcelli 1:46.552 5:03.230
4 16:42:56.971 K. Marcelli 16:44:47.101 K. Marcelli 1:50.130 6:53.360
5 KMW Motorsports with TMR Engine
Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce TCR TCR
1 13:59:50.198 T. Lewis 14:01:11.221 T. Lewis 1:21.023 1:21.023
2 14:58:30.371 T. Lewis 15:00:13.895 R. Block 1:43.524 3:04.547
3 15:21:51.183 R. Block 15:23:16.537 R. Block 1:25.354 4:29.901
4 16:21:30.085 R. Block 16:23:16.636 T. Lewis 1:46.551 6:16.452
5 16:46:37.490 T. Lewis 16:48:00.559 T. Lewis 1:23.069 7:39.521
6 Forbush Performance
Toyota Supra GT4 GS
1 14:04:37.914 N. Galante 14:06:05.264 N. Galante 1:27.350 1:27.350
2 14:59:47.652 N. Galante 15:01:31.444 L. Rumburg 1:43.792 3:11.142
3 15:26:30.892 L. Rumburg 15:27:46.840 L. Rumburg 1:15.948 4:27.090
4 15:43:21.629 L. Rumburg 15:44:46.137 T. Long 1:24.508 5:51.598
5 16:31:29.938 T. Long 16:33:14.294 T. Long 1:44.356 7:35.954
6 16:43:14.283 T. Long 16:44:21.101 T. Long 1:06.818 8:42.772
7 Volt Racing
Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS
1 14:04:32.551 A. Brynjolfssor 14:06:08.882 A. Brynjolfssor 1:36.331 1:36.331
2 15:05:20.576 A. Brynjolfssor 15:06:59.917 T. Hindman 1:39.341 3:15.672
3 16:05:11.920 T. Hindman ~ 16:06:50.299 T. Hindman 1:38.379 4:54.051
4 16:42:44.664 T. Hindman 16:44:28.113 T. Hindman 1:43.449 6:37.500
8 McCann Racing
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
1 14:27:21.432 A. Davis 14:29:40.538 M. McCann 2:19.106 2:19.106
2 15:17:53.978 M. McCann 15:19:37.060 M. McCann 1:43.082 4:02.188
3 16:03:29.808 M. McCann  16:05:15.131 A. Davis 1:45.323 5:47.511
4 16:22:05.400 A. Davis 16:23:45.692 A. Davis 1:40.292 7:27.803
5 16:42:54.377 A. Davis 16:44:30.260 A. Davis 1:35.883 9:03.686
09 Automatic Racing
Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS B
1 14:04:39.740 R. Abdolvahat 14:06:06.091 R. Abdolvahat 1:26.351 1:26.351
2 15:08:08.977 R. Abdolvahat 15:09:52.916 R. Abdolvahat 1:43.939 3:10.290
3 15:26:41.133 R. Abdolvahat 15:28:26.666 R. Ecklin 1:45.533 4:55.823
4 16:19:26.069 R. Ecklin 16:21:13.418 R. Ecklin 1:47.349 6:43.172
1 1 Capstone Motorsporis
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS B
1 14:04:41.740 G. Ferrera 14:06:17.134 G. Ferrera 1:35.394 1:35.394
2 15:07:59.078 G. Ferrera 15:09:45.240 K. Wilson 1:46.162 3:21.556
3 16:07:22.134 K. Wilson 16:09:03.357 K. Wilson 1:41.223 5:02.779
4 16:16:41.159 K. Wilson 16:17:26.462 K. Wilson 45.303 5:48.082

Nr. InTime InDriver  Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time
5 16:42:58.053 K. Wilson 16:44:44.962 K. Wilson 1:46.909 7:34.991
1 2 NTE Sport

Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS
1 14:04:35.251 M. Franco 14:06:10.848 M. Franco 1:35.597 1:35.597
2 15:03:37.194 M. Franco 15:05:21.550 T. Merril 1:44.356 3:19.953
3 15:18:32.845 T. Merril 15:19:33.291 T. Merril 1:00.446 4:20.399
1 4 Riley Motorsports

Toyota Supra GT4 GS
1 14:04:31.647 A. Najri 14:06:01.353 A. Najri 1:29.706 1:29.706
2 14:17:47.645 A. Najri 14:19:32.907 T. Camilo 1:45.262 3:14.968
3 15:09:16.825 T. Camilo 15:10:58.617 T. Camilo 1:41.792 4:56.760
4 16:09:21.530 T. Camilo 16:11:03.033 J. Santero 1:41.503 6:38.263
5 16:42:48.666 J. Santero 16:44:21.513 J. Santero 1:32.847 8:11.110
1 5 Belgard & Techniseal Racing

Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR
1 14:08:05.817 E. Rockwell 14:09:27.102 E. Rockwell 1:21.285 1:21.285
2 14:59:15.617 E. Rockwell 15:01:08.238 A. Rockwell 1:52.621 3:13.906
3 15:57:51.343 A. Rockwell ~ 15:59:52.712 A. Rockwell 2:01.369 5:15.275
4 16:49:36.274 A. Rockwell 16:52:03.579 E. Rockwell 2:27.305 7:42.580
5 16:58:43.990 E. Rockwell 16:59:34.815 E. Rockwell 50.825 8:33.405
1 7 Unitronic JDC-Miller MotorSports

Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR
1 14:07:58.254 C. Miller 14:09:21.333 C. Miller 1:23.079 1:23.079
2 15:22:14.921 C. Miller 15:23:52.331 M. Taylor 1:37.410 3:00.489
3 16:21:23.238 M. Taylor 16:23:15.127 C. Miller 1:51.889 4:52.378
4 16:51:31.185 C. Miller 16:52:40.109 C. Miller 1:08.924 6:01.302
1 9 VAN DER STEUR RACING

Hyundai Veloster N TCR TCR
1 14:08:06.652 R. van der Ster 14:09:41.357 R. van der Ste 1:34.705 1:34.705
2 15:06:53.782 R. van der Ster 15:08:35.035 T. Gonzalez 1:41.253 3:15.958
3 16:15:43.424 T. Gonzalez  16:17:23.733 T. Gonzalez 1:40.309 4:56.267
4 16:46:39.025 T. Gonzalez  16:47:59.285 T. Gonzalez 1:20.260 6:16.527
2 1 Riley Motorsports

Toyota Supra GT4 GS
1 14:04:41.065 A. Dias Perera 14:06:21.476 A. Dias Perera 1:40.411 1:40.411
2 14:17:53.209 A. Dias Perera 14:19:25.045 C. Braun 1:31.836 3:12.247
3 15:07:17.199 C. Braun 15:08:57.713 C. Braun 1:40.514 4:52.761
4 16:05:22.658 C. Braun 16:07:03.959 S. Andrews 1:41.301 6:34.062
5 16:42:47.354 S. Andrews 16:44:18.863 S. Andrews 1:31.509 8:05.571
6 17:27:34.530 S. Andrews 17:29:46.469 S. Andrews 2:11.939 10:17.510
24 lan Lacy Racing

Ford Mustang GT4 GS
1 14:36:14.617 D. Staveley 14:38:10.518 F. Gannett 1:55.901 1:55.901
2 14:40:05.786 F. Gannett 14:40:52.092 F. Gannett 46.306 2:42.207
3 15:25:27.287 F. Gannett 15:27:16.461 D. Staveley 1:49.174 4:31.381
4 16:13:31.546 D. Staveley 16:15:15.284 D. Staveley 1:43.738 6:15.119
5 16:42:55.094 D. Staveley 16:44:43.536 F. Gannett 1:48.442 8:03.561
27 Automatic Racing

Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS B
1 14:04:29.916 J. Branam 14:06:01.813 J. Branam 1:31.897 1:31.897
2 14:52:25.639 J. Branam 15:19:49.627 J. Branam 27:23.988  28:55.885
3 15:30:59.720 J. Branam 15:31:46.367 P. Kiebler IV 46.647  29:42.532
4 16:17:40.242 P. Kiebler IV 16:21:09.616 P. Kiebler IV 3:29.374  33:11.906
5 16:23:12.336 P. Kiebler IV 16:23:59.195 P. Kiebler IV 46.859  33:58.765
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6 16:53:18.334 P. Kiebler IV 16:54:44.043 P. Kiebler IV 1:25.709  35:24.474
7 17:16:33.438 P. Kiebler IV 17:18:22.768 P. Kiebler IV 1:49.330 37:13.804
28 RS1

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
1 14:04:21.796 S. McAleer 14:05:57.146 E. Filgueiras 1:35.350 1:35.350
2 14:59:06.463 E. Filgueiras  15:00:42.357 E. Filgueiras 1:35.894 3:11.244
3 15:57:16.098 E. Filgueiras  15:58:58.214 S. McAleer 1:42.116 4:53.360
4 16:42:42.602 S. McAleer 16:44:17.922 S. McAleer 1:35.320 6:28.680
32 GMG Racing

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS B
1 14:04:26.484 J. Sofronas 14:05:50.294 J. Sofronas 1:23.810 1:23.810
2 14:21:39.595 J. Sofronas 14:22:25.564 J. Sofronas 45.969 2:09.779
3 14:57:36.420 J. Sofronas 14:59:39.233 K. Washingtor 2:02.813 4:12.592
4 15:03:33.153 K. Washingtor 15:04:19.764 K. Washingtor 46.611 4:59.203
5 16:00:13.671 K. Washingtor 16:01:55.297 K. Washingtor 1:41.626 6:40.829
6 16:36:57.716 K. Washingtor 16:38:54.317 J. Sofronas 1:56.601 8:37.430
33 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Agi

Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
1 14:07:59.482 R. Wickens 14:09:22.971 R. Wickens 1:23.489 1:23.489
2 14:58:39.098 R. Wickens 15:00:20.601 M. Wilkins 1:41.503 3:04.992
3 15:21:49.411 M. Wilkins 15:23:14.970 M. Wilkins 1:25.559 4:30.551
4 16:13:24.966 M. Wilkins 16:15:03.412 M. Wilkins 1:38.446 6:08.997
5 16:46:36.369 M. Wilkins 16:48:12.171 M. Wilkins 1:35.802 7:44.799
40 PF Racing

Ford Mustang GT4 GS
1 14:04:31.994 J. Pesek 14:06:14.354 J. Pesek 1:42.360 1:42.360
2 15:01:34.352 J. Pesek 15:03:13.861 J. Pesek 1:39.509 3:21.869
3 15:30:50.353 J. Pesek 15:31:36.089 J. Pesek 45.736 4:07.605
4 15:37:13.551 J. Pesek 15:37:59.762 J. Pesek 46.211 4:53.816
5 16:06:55.301 J. Pesek 16:08:34.887 C. McCumbee 1:39.586 6:33.402
6 16:50:01.939 C. McCumbee 16:52:15.470 C. McCumbee 2:13.531 8:46.933
41 PF Racing

Ford Mustang GT4 GS
1 14:04:23.243 H. Burton 14:06:12.381 H. Burton 1:49.138 1:49.138
2 15:03:11.019 H. Burton 15:04:50.122 A. Cindric 1:39.103 3:28.241
3 16:05:12.258 A. Cindric 16:07:07.237 A. Cindric 1:54.979 5:23.220
4 16:42:49.224 A. Cindric 16:44:32.136 A. Cindric 1:42.912 7:06.132
42 PF Racing

Ford Mustang GT4 GS
1 14:04:23.860 H. Deegan 14:06:08.333 H. Deegan 1:44.473 1:44.473
2 15:05:03.408 H. Deegan 15:06:42.562 H. Deegan 1:39.154 3:23.627
3 15:37:21.130 H. Deegan 15:38:08.007 H. Deegan 46.877 4:10.504
4 16:10:42.344 H. Deegan 16:12:25.568 C. Briscoe 1:43.224 5:53.728
5 16:49:28.607 C. Briscoe 16:50:57.934 C. Briscoe 1:29.327 7:23.055
6 16:58:26.875 C. Briscoe 17:00:17.024 C. Briscoe 1:50.149 9:13.204
7 17:32:53.435 C. Briscoe 17:33:48.572 C. Briscoe 55.137 10:08.341
43 Stephen Cameron Racing

BMW M4 GT4 GS
1 15:07:48.087 S. Quinlan 15:09:33.024 S. Quinlan 1:44.937 1:44.937
2 16:10:02.359 S. Quinlan 16:11:45.569 G. Liefooghe 1:43.210 3:28.147
3 16:38:44.360 G. Liefooghe 16:40:26.536 G. Liefooghe 1:42.176 5:10.323
4 4 NGP Motorsports

Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR
1 14:08:05.082 W. Tally 14:09:57.971 W. Tally 1:52.889 1:52.889

Nr. InTime InDriver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time
2 15:07:07.254 W. Tally 15:08:43.586 W. Tally 1:36.332 3:29.221
3 16:05:32.244 W. Tally 16:07:34.721 T. Herbert 2:02.477 5:31.698
4 16:46:47.959 T. Herbert 16:48:14.015 T. Herbert 1:26.056 6:57.754
46 TeamTGM

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
1 14:04:22.806 H. Plumb 14:06:04.335 H. Plumb 1:41.529 1:41.529
2 15:01:09.373 H. Plumb 15:02:54.420 H. Plumb 1:45.047 3:26.576
3 15:57:22.927 H. Plumb 15:59:04.204 M. Plumb 1:41.277 5:07.853
4 16:50:01.539 M. Plumb 16:51:38.693 M. Plumb 1:37.154 6:45.007
47 NOLASPORT

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
1 14:04:26.970 M. Travis 14:05:59.807 M. Travis 1:32.837 1:32.837
2 15:07:02.478 M. Travis 15:08:53.461 J. Hart 1:50.983 3:23.820
3 15:18:13.943 J. Hart 15:19:14.547 J. Hart 1:00.604 4:24.424
4 15:38:26.701 J. Hart 15:40:14.669 J. Hart 1:47.968 6:12.392
5 16:16:27.232 J. Hart 16:18:20.973 J. Hart 1:53.741 8:06.133
6 17:19:01.303 J. Hart 17:20:21.803 J. Hart 1:20.500 9:26.633
54 Michael Johnson Racing w/ Bryan |

Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
1 14:08:04.332 M. Johnson 14:09:30.833 M. Johnson 1:26.501 1:26.501
2 14:58:42.218 M. Johnson 15:01:00.896 S. Simpson 2:18.678 3:45.179
3 15:22:12.620 S. Simpson 15:23:22.674 S. Simpson 1:10.054 4:55.233
4 16:15:25.895 S. Simpson 16:17:07.781 S. Simpson 1:41.886 6:37.119
5 16:46:36.811 S. Simpson 16:47:55.378 S. Simpson 1:18.567 7:55.686
6 17:06:26.552 S. Simpson 17:08:16.206 S. Simpson 1:49.654 9:45.340
56 Murillo Racing

Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS
1 14:04:34.140 J. Mosing 14:06:13.445 J. Mosing 1:39.305 1:39.305
2 14:17:50.915 J. Mosing 14:19:48.422 E. Foss 1:57.507 3:36.812
3 15:09:15.839 E. Foss 15:10:59.390 E. Foss 1:43.551 5:20.363
4 16:07:11.695 E. Foss 16:08:56.124 E. Foss 1:44.429 7:04.792
5 16:42:46.671 E. Foss 16:44:19.520 E. Foss 1:32.849 8:37.641
59 KOHR MOTORSPORTS

Ford Mustang GT4 GS
1 13:41:10.740 B. Johnson 13:41:56.479 B. Johnson 45.739 45.739
2 14:04:34.352 B. Johnson 14:06:07.356 B. Michaelian 1:33.004 2:18.743
3 15:05:11.669 B. Michaelian 15:07:00.495 B. Johnson 1:48.826 4:07.569
4 16:06:54.178 B. Johnson 16:08:32.024 B. Johnson 1:37.846 5:45.415
61 Road Shagger Racing

Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR
1 14:08:00.566 G. Ernstone  14:09:18.182 G. Ernstone 1:17.616 1:17.616
2 14:19:59.568 G. Ernstone  14:20:46.206 G. Ernstone 46.638 2:04.254
3 14:50:45.221 G. Ernstone  14:52:18.003 G. Ernstone 1:32.782 3:37.036
64 TeamTGM

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
1 14:17:45.777 T. Giovanis 14:19:19.938 O. Trinkler 1:34.161 1:34.161
2 15:03:08.626 O. Trinkler 15:04:44.179 O. Trinkler 1:35.553 3:09.714
3 16:01:11.110 O. Trinkler 16:02:51.100 O. Trinkler 1:39.990 4:49.704
4 16:42:42.075 O. Trinkler 16:44:13.070 O. Trinkler 1:30.995 6:20.699
65 Murillo Racing

Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS B
1 14:04:39.377 B. Mosing 14:06:33.620 B. Mosing 1:54.243 1:54.243
2 15:06:07.446 B. Mosing 15:08:00.016 T. Probert 1:52.570 3:46.813
3 16:04:09.073 T. Probert 16:05:53.088 T. Probert 1:44.015 5:30.828
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Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver  Pit Time T. Pit Time
4 16:43:16.568 T. Probert 16:45:14.946 T. Probert 1:58.378 7:29.206
5 17:09:58.142 T. Probert 17:10:44.134 T. Probert 45.992 8:15.198
6 8 Smooge Racing

Toyota Supra GT4 GS
1 14:04:30.687 J. Geesbreght 14:06:03.242 J. Geesbreght 1:32.555 1:32.555
2 15:01:28.678 J. Geesbreght 15:03:16.423 K. Conway 1:47.745 3:20.300
3 15:44:26.476 K. Conway 15:46:23.384 J. Hawksworth 1:56.908 5:17.208
4 16:28:39.657 J. Hawksworth 16:30:24.017 J. Hawkswortk 1:44.360 7:01.568
5 16:50:04.387 J. Hawkswortk 16:51:44.524 J. Hawkswortt 1:40.137 8:41.705
71 Rebel Rock Racing

Chevrolet Camaro GT4.R GS
1 14:04:24.559 M. Cooper 14:05:56.137 M. Cooper 1:31.578 1:31.578
2 15:07:01.778 M. Cooper 15:08:45.359 R. Liddell 1:43.581 3:15.159
3 16:07:05.675 R. Liddell 16:08:48.878 R. Liddell 1:43.203 4:58.362
4 16:37:21.689 R. Liddell 16:39:17.982 R. Liddell 1:56.293 6:54.655
72 Murillo Racing

Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS
1 14:04:33.465 K. Murillo 14:06:23.396 K. Murillo 1:49.931 1:49.931
2 15:03:14.117 K. Murillo 15:04:56.805 C. Szymczak 1:42.688 3:32.619
3 15:57:32.607 C. Szymczak 15:59:07.998 C. Szymczak 1:35.391 5:08.010
4 16:42:45.459 C. Szymczak  16:44:36.286 C. Szymczak 1:50.827 6:58.837
73 LA Honda World Racing

Honda Civic FK7 TCR TCR
1 14:08:03.587 M. LaMarra  14:09:35.084 M. LaMarra 1:31.497 1:31.497
2 15:21:43.212 M. LaMarra ~ 15:23:33.431 R. Eversley 1:50.219 3:21.716
3 16:25:42.547 R. Eversley 16:37:06.190 R. Eversley 11:23.643 14:45.359
77 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Agt

Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
1 14:08:01.211 T. Maxson 14:09:32.664 T. Maxson 1:31.453 1:31.453
2 14:58:40.979 T. Maxson 15:00:15.575 M. Filippi 1:34.596 3:06.049
3 15:21:47.441 M. Filippi 15:23:17.351 M. Filippi 1:29.910 4:35.959
4 16:13:49.246 M. Filippi 16:15:31.731 M. Filippi 1:42.485 6:18.444
5 16:37:55.878 M. Filippi 17:01:19.673 M. Filippi 23:23.795  29:42.239
6 17:33:47.384 M. Filippi 17:34:45.849 M. Filippi 58.465 30:40.704
83 BGB Motorsporis

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
1 14:04:29.089 T. Collingwoo 14:06:02.751 T. Collingwoo 1:33.662 1:33.662
2 14:22:31.838 T. Collingwoo 15:35:07.561 J. Tecce 1:12:35.723 1:14:09.385
3 16:20:14.044 J. Tecce 16:23:20.103 S. Pumpelly 3:06.059 1:17:15.444
4 16:32:47.411 S. Pumpelly ~ 16:35:17.106 S. Pumpelly 2:29.695 1:19:45.139
5 16:53:21.954 S. Pumpelly 16:54:44.855 S. Pumpelly 1:22.901 1:21:08.040
85 AOA Racing

Audi RS3 LMS DSG TCR
1 14:08:14.333 G. Manley 14:10:02.349 A. Wilmot 1:48.016 1:48.016
2 14:55:29.271 A. Wilmot 14:57:09.510 G. Manley 1:40.239 3:28.255
3 15:28:59.753 G. Manley 15:30:26.691 P. Wilmot 1:26.938 4:55.193
4 15:52:31.127 P. Wilmot 15:55:17.521 P. Wilmot 2:46.394 7:41.587
5 16:36:22.897 P. Wilmot 16:38:27.716 P. Wilmot 2:04.819 9:46.406
6 16:46:46.640 P. Wilmot 16:47:55.907 P. Wilmot 1:09.267 10:55.673
7 16:58:34.263 P. Wilmot 17:00:24.989 P. Wilmot 1:50.726  12:46.399
89 HART (Honda of America Race Teal

Honda Civic FK7 TCR TCR
1 14:07:58.988 C. Lawrence 14:09:28.177 C. Lawrence 1:29.189 1:29.189
2 14:56:51.274 C. Lawrence  15:26:42.952 C. Gilsinger 29:51.678  31:20.867

Nr. InTime InDriver  Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time

93 CarBahn with Peregrine Racing

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
1 14:34:16.964 M. Siegel 14:36:21.299 T. Dyer 2:04.335 2:04.335
2 15:18:14.750 T. Dyer 15:20:14.761 T. Dyer 2:00.011 4:04.346
3 16:12:56.721 T. Dyer 16:14:54.007 T. McQuarrie 1:57.286 6:01.632
4 16:42:48.035 T. McQuarrie 16:44:18.365 T. McQuarrie 1:30.330 7:31.962
9 5 Turner Motorsport

BMW M4 GT4 GS
1 14:04:25.544 D. Machavern 14:06:00.464 D. Machavern 1:34.920 1:34.920
2 15:05:00.721 D. Machavern 15:06:45.675 B. Auberlen 1:44.954 3:19.874
3 16:03:09.671 B. Auberlen 16:04:54.975 B. Auberlen 1:45.304 5:05.178
4 16:37:17.744 B. Auberlen  16:38:50.328 B. Auberlen 1:32.584 6:37.762
9 6 Turner Motorsport

BMW M4 GT4 GS
1 14:04:37.350 V. Barletta 14:05:59.209 V. Barletta 1:21.859 1:21.859
2 14:17:46.749 V. Barletta 14:19:14.322 M. Dinan 1:27.573 2:49.432
3 15:07:22.701 M. Dinan 15:09:02.728 R. Foley 1:40.027 4:29.459
4 15:18:21.401 R. Foley 15:19:22.972 R. Foley 1:01.571 5:31.030
5 16:09:10.167 R. Foley 16:10:49.067 R. Foley 1:38.900 7:09.930
6 16:42:43.095 R. Foley 16:44:08.978 R. Foley 1:25.883 8:35.813
98 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Agt

Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
1 14:59:31.651 H. Gottsacker 15:00:58.289 H. Gottsacker 1:26.638 1:26.638
2 15:45:24.270 H. Gottsacker 16:40:20.442 P. Chase 54:56.172  56:22.810
3 16:56:28.331 P. Chase 16:57:33.298 P. Chase 1:04.967  57:27.777
99 Victor Gonzalez Racing Team - VGI

Honda Civic FK7 TCR TCR
1 13:58:15.852 V. Gonzalez  14:00:02.893 R. Iglesias 1:47.041 1:47.041
2 14:44:48.662 R. Iglesias 14:46:49.379 V. Gonzalez 2:00.717 3:47.758
3 15:29:21.043 V. Gonzalez  15:41:29.419 V. Gonzalez 12:08.376  15:56.134

540 Black Swan Racing

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
1 14:04:27.842 T. Pappas 14:06:09.749 T. Pappas 1:41.907 1:41.907
2 14:38:14.558 T. Pappas 14:39:37.350 S. Bleekemole 1:22.792 3:04.699
3 15:03:22.633 S. Bleekemole 15:04:50.670 S. Bleekemole 1:28.037 4:32.736
4 15:25:26.529 S. Bleekemole 15:26:59.034 J. Bleekemolei 1:32.505 6:05.241
5 16:01:40.246 J. Bleekemoler 16:03:15.460 J. Bleekemoler 1:35.214 7:40.455
6 16:50:03.139 J. Bleekemoler 16:51:36.024 J. Bleekemole: 1:32.885 9:13.340
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